# CH \$40.00 8606

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM354388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE IRISH DAIRY BOARD CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED		03/31/2015	CORPORATION: IRELAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ORNUA CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED	
Street Address:	Grattan House, Lower Mount Street	
City:	Dublin 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IRELAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86063702	SHANNONGOLD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2033276401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-327-4500

Email: trademark@ogrp.com
Correspondent Name: Terrence J. McAllister
Address Line 1: 1 LANDMARK SQUARE

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1814.042UST1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence J. McAllister
SIGNATURE:	/OGRP-TJM-ANA/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=201509081742#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0860

900337100

Duplicate

Register Number 3221R

# Certificate of Acknowledgement of Registry of Society

Industrial and Provident Societies Acts, 1893 to 1978

I hereby certify, that

ORNUA CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED was registered under the Industrial and Provident Societies Acts 1893 to 1978, on the 14<sup>th</sup> day of September, 1972,

Originally called AN BORD BAINNE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED,

which name was changed to

THE IRISH DAIRY BOARD CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED on the 18th January 1994

which name was changed to

ORNUA CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

on the 31st March 2015

Each name change having been made by Special Resolution and approved by the Registrar

Registrar of Friendly Societies

Tuesday, the 31st day of March, 2015

Seal of the Registrar of Friendly Societies

Section 75, Industrial and Provident Societies Act, 1893

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 09/09/2015